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0. N, titeteranenerersesssssessrnssassassssussasesassnsmsnssssassnsnnssssuasassans

Sri Raj Kumar Sarma

17.11.20086.
DATE OF DECISION ..o

weeeneeee Applicant/s

Mr L.P. Sarma and Mr S. Chakrabarty

........................................................................................ Advocate for the
Applicant/s.
- Versus -
Union of India & Others
......................................................................................... Respondent/s

Dr. ].L. Sarkar, Railway Standing Counsel

weeeeneenns Advocate for the

Respondents
CORAM
HON'BLE SRI X.V. SACHIDANANDAN, VICE-CHAIRMAN
HON'BLE ‘ «
1.  Whether reporters of local newspapers Yes !N{
may be allowed to see the judgment?
2.  Whether to be referred to the Reporter or not ? YeslP(é
3.  Whether to be forwarded for including in the Digest
Being complied at Jodhpur Bench and other Benches ? Yes/NG
4. Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy

of the Judgment ? Yes/¥6

\4/ !

Vice-Chailrman



IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
GUWAHATI BENCH

Original Application No. 89/2006
Date of Order: This the 17th Day of November 2006.

The Hon’ble Sri K. V. Sachidanandan, Vice-Chairman.

Sri Raj Kumar Sarma
Son of Iswar Sarma
R/o - Tokobari, Guwahati
C/o Pandey Book Stali
A.T. Road, Tokobari, Guwahati - 1.
... Applicant

By Advocate: Mr L.P. Sarma and Mr S. Chakrabarty, Advocates.

- Yersus -

1. The General Manager {Con.)
North Frontier Railway
Maligaon, Guwahati.

2.  The Divisional Railway Manager (P},
Lumding Division, N.F. Railway,
Lumding.

_ .. .Respondents.

By Advocate: ~ Dr.].L. Sarkar, Railway Standing Counsel.

E I I A

ORDER (ORAL)
K.V. SACHIDANANDAN (V.C.}

The Applicant is a ex-casual worker claims to be included
his name in live register of LMG, Division for screening in absorption
in Grade - D category. The case of the Applicant is that his name was
suggested for inclusion to the higher authority, but he was not
included. Therefore, he submitted several representations, i.e.
annexures - 6, 7 and 8 to the an Respondent, but no relief h.as been

granted. Hence, this Application seeking the following reliefs:-

“iy  To direct the respondents to sent the
name of the applicant in the live
register and to absorb him in category

D' of the service.
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i)  Any other relief or reliefs to which the
applicant is entitled under the facts and
circumstances of the case as may be
deemed fit and proper by the Hon'ble
Tribunal.

iti)  Cost of the Application.”

2. Heard Mr L.P. Sarma, learned Counsel for the Applicant
and Dr. J.L. Sarkar, learned Standing Counsel for. the Railways. When'
_the matter came up for admission, learned Counsel for the Applicant
submitted that earlier the Applicant approached the Hon'ble Gauhati
High Court by filing Writ Petition No. 8593 of 2005 and the High
Court pe‘rmitted him to withdraw the same since the jurisdiction of
the subject matter is vested with this Tribunal. -Therefore, he has
filed this application before this Tribunal. He also submitted that he
will be satisfied if a direction is given to the 2nd Respondent to
consider and dispose of the representations filed by.the Applicant with
reference to rules and facts of the case and pass appropriate order
within a time frame. Dr. J.L. Sarkar, learned Standing Counsel for the

Railways submitted that he has no objection if such a course is

adopted.

3. In the interest of justice, this Court directs that the
Applicant 'shau forward the copy of the representations to the 2nd
Respondent forthwith and on receipt of such representations the 2nd
Respondent and/or any other competent authority shall consider and
dispose of the same Wit&in a period of three months from the date of

receipt of such representations.

4. The O.A. is disposed of at the admission stage itself. No
o;‘der as to costs. . @

( K.V. SACHIDANANDAN )
VICE-CHAIRMAN

/mb/



CANTRAL - ADMINISTRAT TVE  TRIDUNAL
GUWAHATT DENGH:

<RI GINAL AFPLECATIQN NO. "3‘3/ ol

1. a) Name of the applicat ¢= P¢¥L?§s¥v2hm\£h
b} Respondants = Union of India & Ors
c) No; of RppliCant(S) - SR—
o< 1s the application is the pro?er forms= Yes/ M.

3, Whether name g desription and address of the all papers been
furnished in cause title 2~ Yss/ Nos

4, Has the application bzen dully signed and varified - Yes é;ﬁun

5, Have the_Gopies duly signed s~ Yes / Nb,

6., Have sufficiant number of copies of the application been filed:—Y%ELNZd
7. inether all the annexure parties ar« impleaded s-Yas/Nos

8. “Whether English translation of ducuments in the Language * YgELNG.

_9{ Is the application 1s in time $= Yes{yé. |

1. Has the Vakalatnama/Memo of appearance/&uthorisaticn is filed:»YeBLN?t
i1, ];.'s the applisation by 130/ DD/ For Rs: 5 = 26 6 3?/7’-333 ok\—%y'z._-\,(@:

12, Has the applicatfoﬁ‘is mai?énable 2= Yeiluﬁﬁ

13, Has the Tmpugn=d orderwﬁiigf;éi_Quly attested been filed o Yesigpg
14, Has the ligible copies °f the anngxures dully attested filed:—Yri/éLﬁQa
15, Has the Index of ducuments been filed all availablez- Yes/N !

16, Has the required number of envoloped bearing full address of the

respondants been filed = Yes//&6:
17, Has the declaration as requirad by stem 37 of the forms:- Yes/§94
18, Whether ‘the relief sought f2r ariecs out of the single 3~ Yeﬁﬁ)ﬁe.
19, dhether the intzrim r-1ief is stayad for i< Yesi/NZ.
27, In case of condonation af delay is Filed is it supported . Yes/ N2,
91, ‘lhether this Cas= can be heard by Séﬁg%efﬁﬁﬁchfﬂivisiﬁn 3ench:
22, Any other point i~

23, Result of the Scrutiny with jnitial of the Scrutiny clerk the

application i1s in order:-
w O“’@(‘A;“-“)"\W— V\S « \SVJ\M\

g,g.c,g |
SECTION OFFIGER(J) ;J“’B DEFUTY REGISIRAR
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APPENDIX

APPLICATION UNDER SECTION 19 OF THE ADMINISTRATIVE
TRIBUNAL ACT, 1985

TITLE OF THE CASE_-. ORIGINAL
 Application No. & %) /2006

INDEX

Description of Documents relied upon - Pages

po—
.

0 O® NN oA 0N

N O

- Annexure-9- Letter doted 30.9.2005 —- -— 7

Application [P - - - - - | b 8
Verffication — _— - — — - - - - &
Annexure -1- Application dated 3.12.99 by Petitioner-- ¢

Annexure -2-Letter dated 17.2.2000 ~ - —— 7

Annexure -4- Lefter dated 792000 - ~ — ——— 777
Annexure -5- Circular dated 10122001 ~ — - - =7 7 7
Annexure-é-letter doted 88.2002 ~ - —~ — —— ~
Annexure -7-Letter dated 9.8.2005 ~ —_—
Annexure -8-Letter dated 298.2005 - - — - — = -~
Annexure -10- Order dated 9.1.2006 bgssed by Hon‘ble
High Court in W.P.{ C )No. 8593/05. - - - - -



- APPENDIX
" APPLICATION UNDER SECTION 19 OF THE Awmtsmmw; '

TRIBUNAL ACT, 1985

| TTLE OVF"FHE CASE - ORIGINAL
Application No. Q‘CT /2004

| SRIRAJKUMAR SHARMA'
| | Applicant :
\Versus’
Union of Jndid .ond Others o .

Respondents

List of Dates and svnopéis of th{e_“Cg_se -

03.12.49’9 : '{—f" : Apvp‘licqﬂon filed by T_he" pe’ri’riéner T‘c").‘ the Gexl’nerol
- | Mdnogér (CON) l"egluesﬁng té erﬁer Thé ﬁoth_e of
" the petitioner for .screenihg :’rest‘for__‘ehfe.r-ing, his

.horﬁe in H\./e‘ r‘egisfer for ’q.bsqrpﬂ‘on in .:Grdde;D

Category { Annexure NO_.J )

19012000 © — _Leffrervmﬂen by respondént no. 2 to the Chief Signal

" and Telecom Ehgineér‘( C.S.T.E.A), {CON) to take.

necessary action  with  regard to  petitioner’s

~ application.



08.02.2000

17 02.2000

086.03.2000

-

.
1

07 .09.2000

Reminder sent by respondent no. 2 to the CS.TE. -

(CON] to take necessary oc’ﬁbm Upoh The
application dated 03.12.99 of the peﬂﬁoner.
Letter dated 17.02.2000 issued by Senior Signal and

Telvecom Engineer [CON) HQ to the Deputy CS.T.E

(CON)‘ for wverification of service record of the-

petitioner and one Mr. Dipak Nath in this regard.

| Anneﬁgure NO. 2).

Senior Section Engineer (Sig) verified service recOrd,
of petitioner qhd sent the same to the Deputy

CS.T.E. {CON), wha -hod forwarded the same to

'CSTE (CON) vide letter dated. 21.4.2000, Maligaon
~ and the lafter had forwarded the same to the S P O
{CON) Guwahati vide letter dated 05.07.2000

(Annexure -3 ).

: ' T
The G.M.[ Con), Mlg. vide letter dated 07.09.2000

forwarded the verified servicé particulars of the
'péﬂﬂoner to the Divisional Rdilwcjy Mondger (P)
Lumding for taking neéesﬁory action with regard to
the application of the pefitioner for inclusion of his o
name in the live regi~ster._ of Lumding Division for -

screening and absorption in Grode‘- D Category { '

Annexure ~ 4 |.



d

- O7.12.2000 Petitioner made another represer.;ahor} for ¢ considering

his prayer in this regard. -~

21.12.2000 The G.M (Con) MLG c_:z'gdih\vidé ieﬁ‘er. dated 21.] E.QOOOA :
requesféd 'ﬂ'."xe. Divisional Railway J\J’imoger" (P‘l

Lumding 1o Tc e néu 55 dm actio ﬁrz;,
10.12.2001 o Circular letter 'r*,o.-E/EBG;/ 1;‘"C—PT—1 dr:ﬂ‘e.c_:! ’iO.’rE.Ed’Zﬂ
issued from the office of. The Divisional Raitway -
Mar\m@r (P Lumdmo “ rverifyir g Ser\;ice-'record of

altogether eleven persons. The péh ioner 'is no. 7.

[ Annexure No. 7|

| 09122002 ' o In response to the circ:ui@r dc:‘s‘ed 10.12.2@@’1 @Q% of
eleven persons onl*}f mﬁ:» peré«:jrzz ‘sém‘ice re'f:ord
-could be ~/Pnfzem vide letter d@ ed 8.8.2002 of 'CTP.E.
QLJ'-@jh_;:j’ri and pe’r\i_w,‘io;'wer" is one out of the scnd wé
c:f:it:“sdidcﬂ'es { ;%n?‘wexu.r‘e —6)
Aﬁer OSNSQDL",& The petitioner ‘xo:j beerj ,,reg_;,lldriy
visiting the offices of resporzdém hQZ and 3 fi.)r'd
t‘d»fourabﬁe reply but the respondeh’rs  th déhe
rothing e><<:s:—:p§‘ gi\fer; him verbal assurances. for

absorption in Grade — D Category and for inclusion



()

of his name in ‘l'{ve register. The respondents had
assured the petitioner to absorb him in servicé as
aforesaid ond_fhey have also fulfill the necessary
formalities in this régord but even after long official
( procedureé they have hoT kept their promise fill
date and the petitioner had to wonder from pillar fo
post. In the legitimate expectation of service he divdv
not apply to any where else and his ogé for
applying for service to any where and his age for

service else is also expired.

09.08.2005 )
29.08.2005) ) » _ :
30.09.2005 ) - Written represer}’foﬁons of the petitioner but the
respondents did not give any réply. Hence having
no alternative the petitioner had approached to this
Hon'ble Court . { Annexure 7,8 and 9)
9.01.2006 ' Order dated 9.1.2006 passed by Hon’ble Gauhati High

Court in WP { C) No. 8593 / 05

| %KM(MLM,
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O.A. NO. ?7/ 2006

Sri Raj Kumar Sarma

Son of Iswar Sarma

R/o. Tokobari, Guwahati

C/o. Pandey Book Stall

AT. Road, Tokobari, Guwahati - 1

Applicant
Versus
1. The General Manager (Con.)
North Frontier Railvay
Maligaon, Guwahati
2. The Divisional Railway Manager (P)
Lumding Division, N.F. Railwary,
Lumding.
Respondents
F’orﬁculo'rs of the Order against which the obplicafion,is made -
Scheme of the G.M. (Con) by which ex-casual workers names were
sought to be included in the live register of LMG. Division, for
screening in absorption in Grade ~ D co’fegdry.

Circular No- E/283/i/C-Pt. | dated 10122001 issued by the

Divisional  Railway Manager, LMG, N.F. Railwdy and subsequent

lefter No. N/51/NG /CON dated 5.7.2000 issued on behalf of

" CSTE/CON/MLG dated 5.7.2000 enclosing letter dated 21.4.2000 of

the Dy CSTE/Con/MLG, N.F. Railway.
Non-consideration of repeated verbal as well as written
representations of the dpp!iconf dated 9.8.2005, 29.8.2005 and

30.9.2006.
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JURISDiCﬂQN C‘J.F‘THE TRIBUNAL -
The applicant dedcn'e;ﬁ"‘ﬂf the sftjecT maftter of The
Order against whici'{ redre j:‘:z”ﬂ S ‘sough"r for IS Wifhin ﬂ“‘wé jQrisdicﬂon of
this T"ibdt le]
UM%TA_T!ON:—'
“The G;:)‘p!écam_ fux’fher declares that the Qppliédﬁ@h. is
n_.fvé‘r}hin the _!‘imimﬁon period prescribed in Section 21 of the
Administrative Trib snals Act, 1985,

FACTS OF THE CASE:-

;hcz’r ﬂ”w Gpphuﬁ:ﬁ 5 the reqzdpm‘ of aforesaid loca ility. and had
rendered Pemf:w as casual worker under CST.E. { Cony), Lumding.

That the applicant had thus worked as o casual employee as c1l
hammer man with the chlwoy In The year 1999 there was a move
by the roiEWoy to régu}a‘rise the ser\vfic,e of the casual workers in

Grade —D and to enter their name in the live register for screening

for service. Accordingly by letter dated 31299 the applicant

applied to the respondent no. 1 for entering his name in the live
register and for screening obhg with his service ogrﬂcubrs
Copy of the letter dated 3.1 209 is annexed nere\fvwh as
dnhexwe No. 1
That the application of the applicant was fprworded oy the
respondent no. 1 1o the Chief Signal and Telecom Engiheér}(C.S.T.E.

{CONJ, MOligOOﬁ for ve mf“_:hom of applicant’s service records vide

letter dated 19.1.2000 and in this regoru reminder was sent vide

letter dated 8.2.2000. Thereafter vide letter dated 17.2.2000 the

Senior Signal and Telecom Engineer ( SST. E.{CQN} HQ. sent the
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fo S.P.O.f‘COi‘m\f&iG by letter datec

()

p?’ioTGCOp_{;f }_c:';f application ar and x vice record of the applicant and -
o\f Qnéther erker, St Dipak “Nath' for verification of ser\kicé_
Vporﬂcu_i_drs fo the Deputy CST.E (CON/F MLG.

Ar*«neyure ro. 2 is lefter dated 17.2.2000.
Thcﬂ in- re:pome To the letter do’fed 17.2.2000 serv lg.é‘p"czrﬂcté@.s of
the Gppiécan‘{ were  verified by the Senior Section Engiﬁéer -
(Sig}/CON)GHY o‘nd were sent to ﬂje Dep‘ut‘y CSTE/'CON/ MLG vide

and the Deputy . CSTE/CON/MLG  had

Y

ed 8.3.2000

letter da
forwarded it to “STE/("QN/Mthoorw dnd the later hﬂd forwarded

| 57.2000. Su ibsequently The
General Mr:moq#*r f< OM had by leﬁ(ﬂr dated 7.9.2000 shhmﬂ‘red
the DRM[{P} LMG about the ODDHCOﬁOﬁ of the Oppiicom for

inclusion of his name in the live r@ms:a of Lumding Division for

screehiﬁg.."or\d observation in Grade-'D’ Category and also

- m’rmgtw that by letter dated 572000 and  4.4.2000

and requested the DRIM(P) LMG to do the needful.

Copy of lefter dated 7.9.2000 is enclosed as annexure - No3

9.2000 the applicant was waiting for a
, j _

Th;n‘ after le tter dated 7
favourable reply and call for screening but the same did not come

hrd

to ‘rﬁm‘.'_ As such Og‘Giﬂ by‘ ieﬁér dated ,f.‘!i/’.Z‘Oii)Q' the Q‘pbiicqrﬁ
made reoréserﬁcx’nms to G.M.{CON) Mcxligqorw and fhe later \g‘ide.
letter dated 21.12.2000 requested DRM{P} LMG for Tcxkirag nefcessd.ry'
qcﬂoms in this regcrd. ,

That on 16.12.200‘1 by circular ieﬁér no. E‘/‘QBB/N‘C—PT—'T dated

10.12.2001 issue ed from the office of the DR x( A LMG, all the CLWIS



were asked 10 verify the service records-of-11 persons including the

ES

Qppiicom

<

."OUT of the Sr:ﬂc:! 11 persons only two p~<_: ns service

records cou%d be verified which includes the petitioner o r-zd by letter

. dated 8802 in response fo the circular dated 10.12.2001 the DRM~

(P} Lum: ”ﬂhg respm lent no. 3) was lnh.“notcd about The facts.
rcular dated 10.12.2001 and letter dated 8.8.02 are annexed
he ewn‘r‘ as annexure nNo. 4 and 5
That after final verification of service &fcords vide letter dated 8.8.02
the Qpp! nit hr id been given assurances about r s se » nice by
lhc!uz,lun oft ms name in the live re rb ister and the applicar ﬁ had been

making :Pgumc repres em‘uhonu N this r‘egarn:ﬁ in the office of the

respOor riem‘ no. 3 and had got no result excpp+ \/eroui ISSUrANCEs.

Since December, 1999 the applicant th been compelled to move
from pillar to post for the service and although after o long

procedure hi's service particulars had been verified by letter dated

8.8. ‘?002 bu’r s’nH the respon dems po rticulars the res DOhde"‘;T no.3is

s:iﬁing over ‘?he mcsﬁer without any action and the opplicam hod '

only been given verbal dSSUrQﬁCrSS.

That by leﬁe;r dated 8805 the applicant had made representation
to the respondent no, 3 Ob@QT his service giving hirm all oor’rCUH' of
previous re:oraq Thereafter vide letter dated 29805 the Qpplicgn'r

had made ormﬂ’\e representation tr:a the respondent no. Aedm

by !PTT@ df“ﬂ‘ 1 30.9.05 the peﬁﬂoner made r‘epr‘eserﬁcﬂiom to the

respondent No ’3 with copy 1o the G. M. (CONJ, Maligaon requesting
him to *OKF“ ne ssc;r}_f csc:ﬂon:e: in this regard. Buf inspite of all these

representc ’ﬂon no actions had been taken by the fc‘prﬁQeﬁTb an
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they even,did not deem with fit fo reply to the letters /
representations of the petitioner.
Representation dated 98.085, 29.8.05 and 30.9.05 are annexed

herewh‘h as annexure No. 6.7 and 8.

Thatin response to the move,of the respondent for inclusion of the

applicant’s name in the live register and r‘egulom_umh of his serwce
iN cofegor{; =D the Qpplicam had applied 1o ‘rhe respondent no. 1
for the QOkd pnrpose The respondent’s have in response 1o his

oppliooﬁom verified his service particulars and on such verification

. he was assured of the service / absorption in category — D. The

assurances as well as the actions / conduct of the respohdem‘s-

have c;r‘ecj_’red a legitimate expectation to the applicant with

regard to his service and now the respondence are estopped from

going back. Because of the t@qx’nmr‘fe expectation created by the

respumden‘rs i“ e pe’mzoner did not try for another job. O‘{“}d in the

‘ meﬂmlmc he has become over aged for applying for any o’{her

job. Thus the Upp!icom has been-depﬂved of his livelihood in most

illegal mul’mPf cavsing irep ﬂmbly au_u and injury and immense

sufferings f_o the Qppiicor».’r as well as his dependants because of

unemployment of the applicant.

Thcn‘ out of total 11 candidates only 2 persons service records could

be verified. And out of there two peco es the applicant’s service

E re_Cord was more suitable but even then no response came from

the respondents and even the respondents did not care to reply 1o
the written representatfions of the applicant.  The illegal and

drbﬁrory actions of Thé’ responde’h‘rs. The applicant had been

o~
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deprived of his fivelihood as well as his legitimate expectation of

sendice even without hearing him and no opportunity had been

3

provided to him of being heard.

GROUNDS ?GR RELIEF WITH LEGAL ?EOEESEC}E&é :-

Thd? Th-‘\ applicant most res spec ’fM!y subrmits ﬂ wat the actions of The
espondence  authority as stated above in the for’egoing
pczrographs ure z'!l_egcﬁ_ and without authority of law. Aﬁer caQsing
the applic m‘ to wait for such a long period since ’rhn: yedr 1999 by
gx\mg h!m r:: ssurance of Qbsorpﬁdﬁ in service \f@fb@!ly aswell as by
thelr posh‘éom actions now they are bound to absorte him in sePJéée.
Thu’r iN pursuance of scheme of the .\qu;}deh‘rs ox,sﬂgo.m‘iea and in
t‘espoﬁse fo the OD}Z?HCQFIT@4_Gppl‘iC:Q‘?iOﬁ dated. 31299 the

- applicant };zc;d begn duly selected / screened for absorption in
Grade — D Category affer long official précedure Thrﬂ repeated
assurances and fhe pc sitive actions of the respondents and their
conduct has created o !egi?m’zcﬂe expectation to the o;:wpticqht
now the 'ref;;::oredérﬁ are e;Topped from going back from Th’»;:;ir
promisei. ‘Beccwse of the actions and assurances of respondents the
Gpp!icarﬁ did not iry for any other job and has become over aged
for applying ‘for any other job.

That fh actions of fhe res pohdence in not absorbing the applicant

“in service and hOT considerir g his repr esentations and Thusldooming

hi‘m even without haring is grossly violative of principles of natural

That the  acfions of the respondence are illegal, arbitrary,

unregasonable, unfair and violative of The'réghfs qguaranteed under



Arficle 14,16, 19(1). and 21" of the Consfitution: of India. The
applicant had been deprived of his livelihood as well as his
legitimate expectation of service even without hearing him.

DETAILS OF REMEDIES EXHAUSTED :-

The Gppiicorﬁif declares that he had already submitted written

representations dated 9.8.2005, 29.8.2005 and 30.9.2005 before the

authority but the same had neither been considered nor disposed

- of.

The opplicant had filed a writ petition before te Hon'ble
Gauhati High Court being WP { C | No. 8593/05 wherein Order

dated 9.1.06 had been bassed.

MATTER NOT PREVIOUSLY FILED OR PENDING BEFORE ANY OTHER

COURT

That applicant declares that he has not previously filed any

. application, any suit regarding the matter in respect of which the

instant application _hgs been ﬁ!éd befdre any Court, authority or
other fribunal nor any such application or suit is pending before
any of them. The Writ petition no. 8593/05 filed by the applicant
before the HQH"bIG"CC}Uf’[Ith been withdrawn vide Order dated
9.1.2006.

- RELIEF SOUGHT FOR -

That in view of the aforesaid facts and circumstances details
of which has been mentioned in paragraph no. 4 of the
application as-well as in the grounds above the applicant prays

for foliowing reliefs -
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e L
r) - | To drrecr ’rhe responderrfs Tol en’rer The name of The opp!roonf. 1
'\ - in the Irve regrsfer dnd ’ro dbsor\/e hrm in Cdregory D’ of rhe )
senvice | o |
iy Any o’rher relref or rehefs To whrch the dppthm IS en’rmed
: | under fhe fdc‘rs and crroumsrdnces of the Case as mdy be
deemed ﬂr ond proper by the Hon ble Tnbundl |
L i Cost of the Application. | |
e PARTiCULARSOFTHElPO— o o
) LPO. No ! '%6 222% 5% | |
| n) Doir_evl« ¥ /'ZLt 2-04
i) deo‘ble at Guwohoh o | o
0. usToF ENCLOSURES As stated in the rndex‘f;""'“ it

VER! FICATION

l Srr RO] Kumor Sormo son of- Iswor Sormo dged obour 45 yedrsi
resrden’r of Tokobdrr AT Rood Guwohoh -1 rn the drsrrrc’r of, Komrup,_

) .Assom do hereby \/eﬁfy dnd state ’rhor the conrenrs of porogrophs No. l” .
to o ore ’rrue fo my' knowledge ohd rhose made in porogrophs no._
: berng md’r’rers of record are True to my rnformdhon derived rhere from dnd

’rhe resrs are my humble submrssrons before this Hon ble Trrburrol and l '

' hdve nor‘ suppressed dny moferlo!foc’rs &}T KWW\QJL YL\MW



VERIFICATION

I, Shri Raj Kr Sarma , son of Iswér Sarma, aged about
45 years , fesident of Tokoba_ri, A.T road, Guwahati-1 in
the district of Kamrup,' Assam , -do hereby verify that the
statements made in paragraphs Nos. ——+-~=--l-Ce——e—mmo
are - true to my personal Knowledge ; those made in paragraph
nos —————é—e{j ———————— are matters of record and ' the -
statements made in péragraph nos. =~==—---=-- ——5-——& ~~~~~~~~
--are believed to be true on legal advice 'and I have not

suppressed no material fact.

And I sign this verification on this’ th day. of “2'70(‘7%""1)
/ 2006 , at Guwahati . ‘

Place C;”“"’L"(;‘ ' - _ A .

D;':\te 2% 704 |
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To

The General Manager(Con)
}aligaon,

Sub:- Prayer to send my name for screening Test,
lespected Sir,
with due respect and humble submission I beyg to say
that I am an ex-casual staff worked under C.S.T.E, (Con)
. a
Maligaon,I was discharged on 05,05,85. From then I am lying
It is known from reliable sources that
without any job./secreaning test of ex-casual staffs have been
going on; I was waiting for call for screaning test -held ™ = =
firstly from 03.11.99 to 05.11.99 and secondly on 30411.99,but

I found no call for the_said test,

Sir, 1 worked lastly as cabual H/man under C.S.T.E, (Con)

MLG. oneefrom 26.7.83 to 16,4.84(255 days)and secondly after

heing discharged, from 06.06.84 to 05,05,85(333 days)

. \ . .
S0, 1 request you for proper action and send my name

for the said test as svon as possible.

Under tlie above circumstances I hope and pray for
your kind consideration please,I shall be grateful to you for

this act ol kindness,
Thanking you,
Englosed: - Yours faithfully

Atte?ted copy of
- discharged certificate,

Hecord of service as casual . . o
labour, (Laj Kumar Shamma)

Mailing address:

Lated, Guwahati- .
03.12.. 99 liaj Kumar Sharmma
Ily.Colony ,utr.No.DS/iS/E
Ciwea hia bi <78 100 1,
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%/Q. - Wg

N E.RAILWAY, . 7

Office of the
CSTE/CON/MLG

7 No. N/51/3/NGICON (\ Gy . Dt. 17.02.2000.

.. Dv.CSTE/CON/FIML.G | | : o
N, FF. Railway. » S o

i i
. !
> Sub : Verification of Casual labour service particulars. . P

A | R 03
R -~ lam sending photo copies of application & Record of service, particulars of .
A i Casual labour;of Shri Dipak Nath & Shri Raj Kumar Sarma, for verification of .

. * genuineness of service paiticulars from record of your office. Ir, case they were f
B engaged to Construction Organisation whether their names were included in t_he' .
' Live register of Casual Labour or not, ' - | o f ;
. | =l [
! . DA : L_;OI" \1\/(-)- . ) o /( 3 v I!
A T R o o - . . (A.GOSSWAMI);y
I F | © SSTE/CON - /HQMLG |
B A : ~ for CSTE/CON/MLG |
I I B . - o :
{ i Copytox (1) Sr.DEN/LMG for kind arrangement of verification ofdfasual‘ service b
T 1 of Shri Raj Kumai“Sharma under Permanent Way Ingpector, N.F. |
P ,‘ - Railway, Badarpur. A photocopy.of Record of service is also sent
b P herewith., R T | T i
f. ,. DA ORXT. ‘ S o
: 2 : \JZ)_D/yCPO/CON/MLG for his information please. This is in referehce .
j: ' i to his L/No. E/235/CON/CL(Retrenched) dt. 19.1.2000 & 8.2.2000. o
, il (\p T
! : " o A Oy Arvan . 1
: Lo o L <~ ‘411'-7.'1.’.').000 '
l ' : for CSTE/CON/MLG : : A
!

TN

25' | ot -f H

N P




4+ Wazking Period ~ 1, 26.7.85 to 184,84

your verificationand needfull mction plenge, . -

.' W}oif( \1@1’419’ . N ,"

\VCSTE/CO N/Maligonn

g;/(z' gLUl/(?wnN~J$L¢mmf

'NU:E/235/CON/CL(Q)Retrenched

U,F, RATLWAY

- Geneyal, Mamgey{fan)
M&ligoan,

Dateq 7.9.2000

Te
DRM(P) /IM¢

Sub: Service particulars of ex-
casual labour wf,

S48hri Raj Yumar Sharms “nd Dheinanjey Ky, Dey
have apnlicd fer inclusion their mame in the Live S
Rogister of IMG divigion for 'soreening and = . : ‘
absorption {n Gr,'p’ oategory. ' o L

CSTE/CON/MLG vide his letter Mo, N/51/3/NG/CON
Sated 3/4-4.2000 and 5,.7.2000 hng confirmed tho}_s/shri
thF.lImH and DOy hagd Wﬂ’l‘k@d Ag cageal 1P~b\')l}r under SI/
BG/CON/GRY, | s
Die gﬁia ok IR T

1, Bane fo( Shri Raj Kumar Sharma -
- 2. " Dhamnjoy Kr. Dey o -zﬁﬁ

. Pflame ~ < Isvar Shfzma ; . L
S | 2. D.C,Dey , o
5. Uate of birth - (3¢ 01.01,1960 SR
' 2, 07,6.1961 - ce

ﬁqﬁnd 6.6084 4@0 505085
2. 2N F0V N2 1
=~ 1., UrR- ~

5. Oﬁofﬁ .

All the reloyat papere Arc: send herewith fcr,..ﬁg“jﬂﬁ

PR

FOR GENEFAL MAWAGER(CON) -

Copy to :- ‘ | : (q' f:. g ) .:}!
' ~r . P :

o renss, mmenlils |
. FOR GRMNEGAT, MA WA GE ('ONQ o

-~

\;."' ' .h‘-
. . .'."‘:"\‘
e
S 4

= 0ffice of the ) Vv

WL




TypE Cob )X _ A | ({p+ Office of the

RV , T DM (P)/ IMG X
( Dt.10,12.01 4
JE/28Y/ 1Pt T @7mu””ﬁ*’ f FERURY uw.;.@.ax
FALl CLWI'S/PI'S of LUmdlng Division | ‘"~'5 ue .
"% Sub; -Verification of Recdrd it ”5“f3'“3
..OV o SORLIER '\ : ’ \“ ,.\\. f T )... '.

. X )
Please gergfy”tp service particulars of Fhe gollowing staff in

L,L&(

different Sr,Subordinate office and submit a report to thls sectlon i,e.

(132 U“)
S&T/P as early as possible
CFlaodiden G aoqmen Yo deverges odd oad o hiy
l.Malay Chakraborty 4 8.82 to 2.11, 87 10,12, 82to 10, 2 83 05 583 to3@,7.!
under TCI/Auto/MLG - 60 davs
30 days 60 days. ¥Se
‘Bi hnu £eb Nath. 15.9.78t0l4, 10.78,16.11,78t0 15,12,78.2,12,78t024.1,79
Under TCI/Auto/ 30 days 30 days 30days
fq New Gk]y0 -2 -r 1 ‘J 3 /I gya e LAL P {,,‘Lgﬁ[ ‘Y{": LT R i l.f:.'-‘.'l«"'{' "".;O'.
L 3.Narayan Misra 16 5,78 to 14, 6 78 18.6,78 to 17 7. 7 9.78 to 10,7.78
under SI/GHY 30 days 30 days\ovwl» 25 0T\:2..30 ,days.
4 Narayan Ch Debnath 15,6, 78tol4 7.78,17,7.78to 15:8. 78,;7a8 78to 15.9,78
N nder TCI/Auto{MLG * 30 days 30 days i\y ko \2.230 days
; Jnotiirav 0%
s, Khokaﬂ ?ah}, 15,5,78%018,6,78,15, 9, 78t0 18.10. ze SELEAL
undér TCI/Auto/ “" 30" days 30 days ,yr.\plo A o
New GHY R i,:‘“.i T ","‘()l \\ vl o
6.Madhu'SUdhan Deb l5.8078t01807078 1607078 to LJ'\4'Q'7"8E'I”"1\\.“‘. .'\“
under TCI/Auto/ 30 days , ~ 30 days ,gh;ggic\;.;' L
New Ghy ’ L *‘\aﬁ\ﬁ*‘ WK

~Br:Shama. . 25 978 tol31 12,78,26,7,83%0 18 4 84”6 6 84 to 5 5 84
AT NT 185 hvne ,(Service,pafticulars confimed by CSTE/Con/MLG v1de his
Dipak .Kr,Nath,L/Ng.N/51/3/NG/Con dt,05.7,2000 & Di. CSTE/Con/MLG e
ﬁ | L/No.,N/555/5/Con/Pt.11-261 dt,21,4.2000 GW/Con/MLG's

g No.8/238/Con/CL~2 Reteinded dt.7.9, 2000
' 8. Dhananjay Kr,Dey-25,7,83 to 20,9,83

under CSI/B.G/Cob/Qu/Con/MLG vide his L/No, E/235/Con/CI/2-Retrended
dt.7.9,2000 Address to DRM(R) for Service particulars

9:4 7

SHARE It u:”a Lhencl Dhananjay Kr,Dey & Raj Kr, Shamma
9.Bhupendra Bhdwmik-l 3 88 t030,3.85,15.4,85 to 14.5,85,1,6.85 to 30,6,85
under TCI/Auto/Ne AR "t
/Auto/New GHY 38 days : 30 days 30 days.,
‘10, DipaK Ch,Das 4,3,79 to 2,4.79,124.79 Yo 11.5.79
under TCI/Auto/ 30 days 30 days
New GHY, .
11 Manik Ch,Das 1, 18,7.78 to 15, 9 78,18,9,78 tol5.4. 79(under PWI/P/IMG
- 30days 30days '
2 22 5.,85t0 20. 6 85m21 6.85 to 20,7.85(Under
F?,vﬂﬁ 30 days 30 dayé CTCL/A/MLG
" 3.30.7.85t028.8.sJ | (Under SI/Con/IMG
y 30 days -
C)VV%J 4.01,9.85%0 9, 10,85 (Under SI/BPB
/- - 30 days ,
5.8.11,85 to 8.12.85 (Under SI/M 1MG
6.7, 630 days :
1,86t0 8.2 86 Under S
- 30 days ( 1/G
7.7.1,86 to 5.2,86 (Under SI/IMG
30 days - -
con. ..

T A RO T AR A T

ey wem———— N



it 1o oeii.g ﬁﬁi—.'— /4 - fHWuxunx;—»? codd B

o RmNCLId o 7 - -
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(Absentee sercening test 1egger qf. DR (P)/IMG!s ° Yide No,
(E/283/l/C-Pt-Jl.ldt 16,7,97 DRA(P )/lMG's XXR No, -
(h/28§} 'nxgo % )‘% 1o féééfdind Appéar sereninéifa"f easolqg

WS uoxfﬂ(gbge‘% f chlai 6 Yindue bus e0iiio JjBﬂlblOdU,.¢d Jasteliib

oldizzoq 26 yiise 26 q\T32"
. This has the approval of competent authority.
E3.T 2853 €3C E0 L6, 1.0L 0388, 81,00 V3, 1L, 0 ¢ 8.8, b, yirodsrledd \rlsn L

CL2unh 00 . eveh 00 . YLUVUE OZLNGIUANLUT 1obny
OF, 1D #8Y, 40,80V, 0020 cird\ L 0L BV, 0L MLoFEY,C 3L diny <f:°r ‘?‘?;V}‘PZ
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7. SSE/P-Way/P/IMG cI &Y. OL SV.T.6Lod &Y, 5.¢L.  dal rnibuz uib ki 0
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. sr.6ubordinate Otflcwsand °nbm1t @ roports

' 9/»%'{ oG BT LG toeoie iz, 2607,.83001804 g’q 56;.6534'{05.5:.(24'

.. . \\ '. \- “. ,‘ I
. L y»\
. . ~ . \'- N e . XJ . /0 1Z/ )1
.@“*td \$?-.mfgno« - 0

\\"ffﬂ:m“ﬁ' 47:) ﬁ?ﬂﬁuﬁuk&,_.g odg

1's/P1l's: Lof Lumding Divisica. .

Sub}— VcriLiCation'o{,Rgcofdﬁ.
]_ TR P

! ru\lcnl-'t o ) o ‘ R
Pleaae verify. the ¢ ‘ st in diffecrent

corvice . £otie Lolleowing stail
' to this secticn ie o“1/P &s early

as pocnxala.
L2 t2ec a2, 83, 0‘/.5 $3to3.7. EJ.V

Al

Mala, ChakraborLy . 4.8.82t 201180,

'fk' under : TCl/hutq/MLG .00 days . e fngs ‘ - 6™ days
_'i;anlshnu Deb Nath ,9.70tcla. 10, 7¢,1@111.7&t015.12175,2;.}2i:bccaq.1.73
*ﬁ?¢¥fnnde riiCI/ankc/ - ;‘ 40 Aays i Aavs 30 days.
. ¢ \!O‘] GP\/-.._.-... . l, . . ) .
. SRy oy v wanETT e e : e e —, el -
5. naragan cisra. 1 -16.5.78tclq(6.7§,1?.0.7Etckl.7 TG e e 100y -
. unde SI/CHY ‘ 30 days ic duy- JO.days.
4. Karayan Ch.Debnath-15.6,70L014.7,78,17.7.78¢ 1¢. 278,17, £.76tc15.9.72.
. ‘under.TCIl/Autc/MLG 30 days - 30 ﬂdys : 20 days.
.:":wlxhokan Paul -15.5.78tn1..:6.,78,15.9.78t01..10.78.
Cesunde TCI/hutae/ a0 Aays 50 davs

“iNew. GHY. S
"6, Madhu -Sudhan Deb. <15, 70 ba 7078, 16,7, 70148, 78 .

under TCI/AGte/ "' S osiays 30 days
New - uw

S . (u“lViPQ purticulare gon(irmnd by c 16./Con/MLG vide his

l;iipak»}ir. dath \/l 0. “/'wl/ S NG/C on at.0s L2000, & Dy . C"‘.,/Con/"il,a
' 1./nNg. N/DJJ/'/LOH/IL 1T~ )61 de.2l. q.ZO"“ " Gm/bOh/MLy S

,NO.R/-Bg/uwx, ClsT pordnnded de./.0.2000.

BRI A l‘\h"\"‘\ﬂ d

bhanunjav \Lr. PDay  =25.7.63t020.9.80: .
-unde $1/8. G/COn/Gu/Pon/ubr vide his /4 ﬁ /235/Con/CI/2-Rotrunded
VHY. ‘ di ,9.2000 address - Lo uuu(:) for Service .artviculars
EET . cl Dhananjcy Sr.obey bolaj WradSharma.
9, BhUpondrd Bhovmick-1,3.86€050. 5.5, 10, LT T 140585, 1. ’,85t030~a,85”.u
under TCL/hLuto/ S0 Navs ' 30 days 30 JQays e
New GHY,. ‘ : : :
’ . ARIUR 3 .
'\O Dipak Ch. bdc ~d.3 79 to Soa 79, to 1108 T
/( ~under TCI/Auto/ - - 30 days 30 days
. New. GY. , ' .
b . . . .. . . e, . ' "
; y%smanik Ch Dag.l. 18+7.76tc1%.0.76,18.9.78tc15.4. .ultundh I/ /LG
T 30 dayr 30 ays
oy V24 22.5.058020.¢.,85, 21, 6. Hote20.7. l‘lunﬂnr CTC1/A/t.LG.
po o 3% days G W devs o .
o L 1. 30,705 28,600 : ,under 5I/Con/Lu4G.
i o 3N Adays . S c
sttt O e Qi e i) L 1O LG 'under ST/Bi B
e davs ) :
S, a1 e e E o
f —, l‘.(. ‘ LI O B SN . ;U"ld@f .',;I,/LHG ‘
. 30 Jaene .
G, 7.1 Gote B.Lb.ow s - v
oo . 3 e @ ]u.uic.:. “1/LiG
! ) 7. 7. 20 " 5 oo .
‘: . 1 R C %S "1 L2806, . ll \l nder '-'J.l/l.u iC
. St 0as
: €. Q8.2 g 'J‘ .
8.2.86 to 2 .2.‘b nn(dpr SI/UMV

] Aee “
(hbsowtao ‘0rPQH]n fest leLter \
- ) / - DR e nic.
.(5/283/1/C"‘t~* dt I, reg.:u,uq Ly ear =gran;ng tvat
( (hbzentiee) . o , T T

This has the .]";,\i.luv‘t‘ o i e e L e Ly
, . Lom’\p@.tt'nt'
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N Copy fo r‘wardw’ for infoennatio
A uJu/iLlLﬂuL(/ll(J. '
= u;.;/ (-)_1 (_'.‘/n\(:.‘\.' Gl . !

.3, SSL/Sig/an.
4

e CEIAry astion te s -

N

-

, i Heyall assist the cLwi/pris
4. SLE/Sig/0 /LG, 1ov verticatlon of yeco'yds. of

5, LOL/Gig/Lev. the above mamed staff

R J\JL/uiQ/L(‘“/L: iG . . l ) \
' M/:.mb:.)L/ ‘-l\’/l./A.||)>o ' "
f'). \Julr/:JlL}/LJs \{.

N /';%Q:/S Lg/Con/Gity
10 )-L)_( C: 'iu/( (\H/HJJU.
R He_ ks YQKLUe_Sf:ed te veyif

:)- -, \» A o Y ecovds a(o)qgwf W CLwiy ZL];
R T A - of the abeve pamed Sty
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'f' i,;'»-,t’)gi/ v ? o QOffice of the
N ™ — o CSVE/CONMLG

o Ns1ANGICON £ (19 Dt 05.07.2000.

7
e

-\Jq/{)/(:(._)frll Mo,
N F Raiway.

Sub - Verification of casual service
Ref : (i) Your L/No £/235/CONICL (Retrenched) dt.:§19.1v2000

k and 8.2 2000 . .
() This ollice letter of even No. Jt. 17 22000 , .

‘ |
¥ i ’ /
. ; H
; Please ind herewilh a photocopy ot lelter eceived rom DNy CSTE/CONTIMI G,
§ N F.Rly regarding castal service particulars ol S Ray Kumat Sanma lon your disposal A
- ploase ' : 3
. . - 1ot x
! i

: D.A . One photocopy of letter no , ' .
; ' N/BSESICon/PL 1 - 261 dt. 21.04.2000 ' : R
f ‘ issued from Dy CSTE/CON/F/MLG's ofice. A ' RS
oo 1 I
' Y& R 240 ' g
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Trom 1 Shri A.PSarna,
o CRrfony

- .{ ) l’\ L)

- D878:42002

.- Subt Vort fication o Records., |
o _.Re.f,t-;,'xo_urg-,letber'.,Iﬁo~F2/283/1/t;/p;-__.I atd,
L Iouetaogyye T A9/ P T at

DR
01,
W
e

.]‘ .'

. Bs parp Aoy Cited lottar, T have attendeq
tha SSE/B‘ig/CON/GHY'FJ:'Oﬁfica and rocord vard £iedsdmm
from c *L.Raglator which are o2 follows dm

l. Shri Dhananj &y Kr.Dey,
: e g S/O-D.C.Deg, . Trom 2547.1983. to.

. e+t . D/Birthay. «1961 .- left Service on 20,9,1983,
' ' D/Engagems nte25,7 01883 S

—

‘Remarks y-I'romn Employment: Exchunge,.‘iv‘:Llpu_khuri--'f

.,\2//8}11::1 Rafkumay Sarma, . (sy, NO--.1'59' of CL Rogls ter)
§6 —Isv:ar,Sarnra, ' Prom 26.7.1993 to 16441584
' D/B"'l'l-lgﬁ(} : Yoon

: : 6:641984 to 54541985
E/Engagamnt- :~2(:2,7..J.983 oo '

. | | 4,1 5/{‘4 b”\aiqwoprcp?' Ka J)jéz . N
o . 9? % K "qu%' S«’(“{M, \ P/\)‘() A
T e s

(.Sbrt B, Sarma
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To _90 -~
The DR4/P/LiG Armaxsna. M~ ¢ -b\

N, F, Railway

Sub 3= Reminder £0X . .raening and absorption in Gr. D!
categoxye

fefi= Your letter No,E/282/1/C/Pt~1 dt.10,12,2001°

E%spected Six, |

"t reference to your letter quoted above, my namo is
included in S/No,7;and as per youl ordex,ny sarvice parti-
culars have boen verifisd by the CoI/GHY,Sri AsFeShamma
by his lettexr No. wG/GiY.dated 8.8,2002 and verification
report is submitted to SRT/P, umding,

sir, before thls,my service partichlars have alreauy
been verified by the following official which 1s included in
your letter too,

(1) CSTE/Con/MLﬁ.L/Nc.N/Sl/3/NG/Con dt, 5.7.2000 A
(2) Dy, CSTE/Con/iLG, 1/N0.N/555/5/Cun/Pt=T1-261 dt.21e4e208

(3)@1/Con/MiG, 1/H0, L /225/Con/CLe? Fe tzenched dt,7,9,2000

sir, after the verificsiion veport 1s submitted I
have heen waiting since then for your call and reply,hut
no call and reply has yet been received.In this regard J
have been frequehtly making representatdon before author=-
fties but except verbal apsuxences nothing hed been done
in connection o my sexvice, ragarding thds matter I would
Like to remind and request ycu to look into the matter as
early as nossible,

.

I shall be highly obliged for your kind and positive
action,
T vours faithfully /

Qc; fk \R_\,M\Gb“l.. C{\'\U}mﬂ’b@ ‘
(Casual H/man Under SI1/BG/ -
Con/GliY)

Copy to i

o QA/COH/ /LGN Fe BilY e for
kind informdtion and action.

Add, for-communicstione

g‘“;‘?\, /o pandey Book stall
L A.T. hoad, Tokobari-
o Guwahatiel
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(*&é_ Late; 29,8,05 ' "’9\‘“

e—;Q / T CATUn%KlLL&—JM;~— QZL

To

The DIA(P)LUAG
N.F.Eallwa/

: Sub e Absorption of previous casual labour recorded in live
j | register/Supplimentary lime register in grade ~D
| category,
Tef:= (i) Gi(P) MLG'S Letter liot HEGT-890
Ho.E/57/o(c) Pt XII dt, 31.5,99

(i) Your letter No, L/283/1/C/pt-1 dt. 1o, L.Gl. -

lespected Sir,

In response to N,F,lallwuy move for absorption,of ggn,
casual workers in grade-D category,l had applied for such
absorption/sexrvice vide lotter dtd, 3,12.99.Therecafter I

h:d subwitted various Iepreventationsyin tiis regard,

In re3pon°e-t~'my sald letter and representations my
sexvice particulars had bccn vexifled by the QI/GlY.S sri Nei'e
°haxma by his letter ‘No, lq/GiY cated 8.8,2002 and voxlfxcation

report is Suomlttcd to SET/P. Lumding,

After submission of verification roport I viaiting for
positive reSponse from your und, Since no poqltion response
has been given I am aluost regularly making personal repre~
sentations to the lailvay authoritics but accept verbal

assurances nothing has bcen done in this regard,

Gn 9,8,2005 again I had made written representation

but till date I have nct received any responsd,

contd,..2
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1 once again requést you to cwnsn.dez the matter
of my service aympathotlcdlly c,xuldelmg wy une'*xploymcn;
and the fact tlat .[ havc to support my wife,children and
parcnts,whrh I am un}able to do by .,mall paxrt’ time.

irrcqular workq. v
"rimnl;ing, you,
Encklosures: ' o L -Yours faithfully

Few r.fercnce of earlicr

K*‘d \/\\M»{ LY\ VT

correspondence.
i) Copy of .GM/CON/MLGYs (Paj Kumar shama)
L/I'IO-E/2_3J/COI'J/CIJ-2 Casual H/man under

(retrenched) dt,7,9.2000 $I/BG/CON/GHY)

1i)Copy of Q@i/COR/1LG's
/Mo, /235/C0il/CL~le trenched
v dtd, 21,12,2000

M&T&S_Y ‘Eh—. C,mmuw—cg_tl;:vn -

Qlo . Pw,\_el.m-] Lesk Sl -
AT Rood Tokabar

iii)Copy of my previous repre- G\“@mg o '
sentatlon dated 9.8.2005 |

T <opy >t CP'/@*}/ 3 17/7\10 L\)"'/(d7 WY

Copy to:= . oLr ‘>’[‘bil-°°>~

Vk@a]tsﬁm{mﬁ.,n. F.ily. for

kind information and actione.
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"_Elegsﬁ—\ | ;%mmmuxk.yyc~-g, g&?\

W'EEZ%’_‘Guwahati the dated-30th

To, day of Sept.,2005
The DRM(P) LIG., e —————————— -
NQF. Railway.
Subj = Absorption in Grade *'pt Category on the basig
T of verification 0f scrvice particulars,.
Refgm= (1) oM(p) Mt Letter No. RECT- 890,

No. E/57/06(c) pte -XII dtq. 31-5~99,

(11) Your letter No, £/283/1/C/pt.-1, dtq. 20-12.01,
Respected sir, ' ;

In reference to letter No. quoted above, I have
been making several personal and writ“en rcprosentatings
reqarding the matter of absorption in Grade pe category,
as my service particuiars have been verified by the CcrI/
Ghy. Sri A.Pp. Mmooz Sharma by £ his letter No. BG/Ghy,
dte 8-9.2002 ap per your letter No. quoted above in g1,

He, (1f) . After submisalon of verification report, a long
£pan of time has been passed, suxingxthazexxtchxmextey

but nothing ig done regarding my service till date, Durinq
these thrae (3) Years I have been in regular touch with»the
concerned Railway authorities, but accaent verbal assurances
nothings hag been done in this regara,

In this connection, I Tequested you on (a)
dte 9-8-2005 and (b) dt, 29-8~2005 to consider the matter of
my servilce sympatheticelly. I once again request you. to
consider the mattar of wmy service, otherwise therae will be no
alternative to mg and I shall be compelled to take legal

helpo
Thanking You,.
Yours faithfullYf
8 &Qx K\NW\"VLL; Y )
Enclosureste J/ '
""'a—-—-—-a—....._. ~v
Copy of Previous letters ( a3 xumnn SiRRHA)
(1) dt.9820 05, EXe CASUAL 11/MaN, UNDER
(11) at. 20-8-2005,  S¥me/eou/ ax,

SE%QLEQ - ' : Mailing Address g
WCON/MG. NoFo RATLWAY,

for kind information ang C/0 PANDEY EBOOK STALL,
necessary action, AeTe ROAD : TOKOBARI:

GUWAHATT o 781001,

i?Q“Ab”&CﬁTJ

C/VW @;;

3
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- Date pt; application for W | Date ‘ot delivery of lKo | "Date on which the copy |- Date of making over the
./ the copy.' " D“L' ;fixad or “°MY“‘° requisite stamps and - ‘was roady for dellvery, | “copy to the applicant.
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_ d INTHE GAUHATHHIGH COURT
’ (Hreh Court of Assam, Nagaland. Meghalaya, M wnpur Tripura,
. Mizoram & Arunachal Pradesh)
i

CIVIL APPELLATIE SIDE

Appeal from

CivilRule | W. PLo) No B a0 &

Ay pellant

Sac Qo\j Wy, Shaymar ———

P'e woner

Viersin

- ASwncde
Uwiow ¢p— 3 5 2\.)55,
’ Repong
Opoosite Party

/ Appellant Nn\V/' S ,j, Sk e,
“or =

Petitioner N LA kf’\ | PN’ DL’VM '

Respondent

For S.C o Reay wa gy
. : N

Opposite Party
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In the mdlier of.~
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_ ? aj Kumar Sarma o ,*T’ﬁi
e *’W" N " S/0. Iswar Samd |
s R/0. Tokobari, Guwahati
C/o. Pandey Book Stail
- AT.Road, Tokobari, Guwahati -1
»
4 "UhiOhwc');ffll’idig o
Represented by the Minist& ﬁ)f :
Railways, New Delhi.
2. The General Manager (CON).
MLG, N.F.  Railway  Maligaon,
Gquhoﬁ

e —
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3. Divisional Resibwery AMearcices ()
Llumding  Division,  1.F. Ronhaeny,
Lumding.
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~ Noting by Officer or

Office notes, reports, orders o proceedings
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Scnal
Advocate | No. with signaturc
- 1 2 3 4
WP(C) Nb. 8593 of 2005
BEFORE
THE HPN'BLE MR. JUSTICE | A ANSARI.

09-01-2006

Heard Mr. SJ Bharma, led

S Sarma, ledrned sta
the respondent Nos. 2

Raisirgg a ‘pre
petition, Mr. B Sarma

the present it petition is not n

matter of this writ
Administrative
Tribunal Acf

Administrative Tribung

in view of thg

petitioner .S sepks to W
petitioner: s”Frighk andi

application, i future, |
Consigering th
this writ petifion is d

approach thi { Court W

hding couns
and 3.

rned counsel for the petitioner, and Mr.

el, NF Railway, appearing on hehalf of

petition fa

l.
above, Mr
ithdraw thig

. matter in

spose of »

ptitioner's  grievance,

if so advised.

minary objjction lo the maintainability of the wiil

learned cqunsel for the respondents,submits that

haintainable, inasmuch as the subjecl-

Is within the jurisdiction of Central

Tribunh!l, in termg of Section 14 of the Adminisirative
1985 fand the p

sustainable, fan be Ipoked into,

if genuine and

examined and decided by the Central

SJ Sharma, _Iearned counsel for the

writ petition without prejudice to the

MtHIiﬁb'}?rfty \ié;approach this Court with appropriale-

ts entirety and in the interest of justice,

ith liberty granted to the pelitioner (o

PINo— L683Y

Ard Qo/o}/oé

th ap'proprl%

te appllcatlon in future, if so advised.

Sy

0 (’j/
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Gauhati Hich Court
Authorised U/S 76 Act 1 1872
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N THE LOURT”U R e — =
AT GUWAH A T1
No, ; of 200 /@
. | Q""‘ é"j M Qlarma » Plaintiff/ Petitioner

- W Complainant/Appellant

”

--VERSUS--
Acsused/Respondent

Know all men by these presents that the above named A py Lc(,m/
' i , do hereby nominate constitute and appoint
Shri_£* ¢ Shonorra, & . btprshoy Advocate and such of the undermentiond Advocates
as shall accept this Vakalatnan to be my/our true lawful Advocate/Advocates to appear and act for me/
us in the matter noted above and in all miscellaneous and interlocutory matters in connection therewith
including review and execution of decree or order if any and to effect compromise and for that purpose
to do all acts whatsoever in that connection including depositing or drawing money, filing in or taking out

- papers, deeds of composition etc.for me/us and on my/our behalf and on my/our behalf and I/ We agree
to ratify and confirm all acts so done by the said Advocate/Advocates as mine/ours to all intents and
purposes.In case of non-payment of the stipulated fee in full no Advocate will be bound to appear or act
on my/our behalf. '

2»A

In witness whereof I/ We hereunto set my/our hand on this the

Apnit 200 4

day of

ADVOCATES

i
y
<

Bishnu Kinker Goswami
Abdul Muhib Mazumdar

Anil Kumar Bhattacharya

P. C. Deka-

Jatindra Mohan Choudhury

- Nirmalendu Chakravorty
Lalit Mohan Kshetry
Shyam Sunder Sharma
G. K. Joshi
Hari Kanta Deka
C. K. Sarma Baruah
Atul Chnadra Sharma
Nilamoni Goswami

"R. L. Yadav
Ramesh Kumar Jain
S. P. Roy

Sr. Advocate
leads me in this case

Advocate

Binod Kumar Jain
Jagdish Sharma
M. K. Jain
Satyajit Sharma
M. K. Choudhury
Rupjyoti Bordoloi
Satyen Sarma

. Imdad Rashul

Rajeshwar Singh
Akhtar Parvez
Kanhaiya Gupta
Noushad Alam
R P.N.Singh
Shivnath Roy .
Sanjoy Sarma -
Kush Ram Bora

Received from the executant, verified and accepted.

P %Mg

Advocate



